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00:10 Information                                            2601120001
Occurred on Riverview Cir East, 
RIPON, CA. REPTING FRIEND 
POSS TRYING TO 10-44 DUE TO 
BEING 5150, REQING SECCK ON 
FRIEND AT LOC - TNSFD TO 
RIPON PD
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

02:21 Emergency Med Srv                                      2601120002
Occurred on Hudson Av. DIABETIC 
WIFE - ALOC - LOW SUGAR 
AFTER SHOT 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

05:14 Traffic Stop                                           2601120003
Officer initiated activity at W F 
St/Gilbert Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Cite.

05:22 911 Hang up                                            2601120004
Occurred at Sconza Candy on S 
Yosemite Av. 911 OPEN LINE - 
PINGING 6 METERS/90% 
ACCURACY TO PLOT NW OF HI 
TECH PKWY - NEG ANS TO 
GREETING - NOTHING SUPCIR 
HEARD, POSS FAINT TALKING & 
SHUFFLING - WILL ATC 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
False Alarm.

07:27 code enforcement                                       2601120006
Occurred at Robertitos Taco Shop 
on E F St. RP REPORTING THE 
FOLLOWING ON CIVIC APP , 
CIVIC APP #: 3067866.  
Disposition: Information provided.

07:30 Extra Patrol                                           2601120007
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S 
Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

07:35 Extra Patrol                                           2601120008
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S 
Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

07:39 Extra Patrol                                           2601120009
Officer initiated activity at Sierra 
View Elementary, E J St, Oakdale, 



OAKDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEDIA BULLETIN
Monday, January 12, 2026

Page 2

01/13/2026

CA.  Disposition: Secure.
07:40 Extra Patrol                                           2601120010

Officer initiated activity at Sierra 
View Elementary, E J St, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:44 Public Assist                                          2601120011
Occurred at Oak Valley Hospital 
District on S Oak Av. RP ADVD 
THAT X WRNG PURPLE PAPER 
SCRUBS BAREFEET HAVING 
MANIC EPISODE WAS TALKING 
TO REGISTRATION STAFF BUT 
TRYING TO LEAVE NOW. REQING 
ASSISTANCE.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

08:16 Public Assist                                          2601120012
Occurred **10-19** on Old 
Stockton Rd. RPTS THAT UNK 
CHEMICAL AGENT WAS 
SPRAYED IN THE HALLWAY OF 
APARTMENT COMPLEX IN 
AUGUST 2024 & RP REACHED 
OUT TO THE MANAGER WHO 
ADVD THAT IT WAS LEMON 
JUICE//RP STS THAT HE HAS 
HAD TO SEE AN INFECTIOUS 
DISEASE SPECIALIST AS WELL 
DUE TO CONTINOUS HEALTH 
ISSUES SINCE THIS 
INCIDENT//HAS PHOTOS.  
Disposition: Information provided.

08:46 Security/Welfare Check                                 2601120013
Occurred on Grove Av. RP RCVD A 
CALL FROM A COWORKER WHO 
SOUNDED OUT OF IT AND SAID 
THAT SHE "DIDNT WANT TO BE 
HERE" AND THAT SHE WAS 
DEPRESSED//THEN TXTD RP 
THAT SHE "IS ALONE AND 
WANTS TO DIE, AND HATES 
HERSELF"//ADVD THAT SHE 
DOESN'T DRINK BUT SEEMS OUT 
OF IT//RP REQ 10-21 WITH DISPO.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:53 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2601120015
Occurred on Deitz Cr. GERMAN 
SHEPERD IN CUSTODY//DOG IS 
BIG AND RP UNABLE TO 
TRANSPORT TO THE SHELTER.  
Disposition: Animal picked 
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up/Impounded.
10:17 Public Assist                                          2601120016

Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G 
St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

10:30 Animal Bite                                            2601120017
Occurred on Reich Ln, 
RIVERBANK, CA.  Disposition: 
Information provided.

10:38 Public Assist                                          2601120018
Occurred **10-19** on S Maag Av. 
BANK NOTIFIED RP THEY RCVD 
COUNTERFEIT $50. 
Disposition: Information provided.

11:09 code enforcement                                       2601120019
Occurred at Oakdale Police 
Department on N 3RD Av. SUBJ 10-
19 REQING TO SPEAK W/C1.  
Disposition: Information provided.

11:15 Civil Problem                                          2601120020
Occurred **10-21 WC** on S Lee 
Av. RP REQING TO SPEAK W/WC 
FOR AN ASSIST/STAND-BY - 
PROPERTY INSPECTION 
SCHEDULED FOR 1230 TODAY.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

11:23 Traffic Stop                                           2601120021
Officer initiated activity at N 5TH 
Av/E C St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

11:40 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2601120022
Occurred on Little Johns Creek Dr. 
DOA POSSUM IN YARD//RP 
REQING 10-21 FIRST.  
Disposition: Animal picked 
up/Impounded.

11:45 911 Hang up                                            2601120023
Occurred on E C St. OPEN LINE, 
NEG SOUNDS OF DISTRESS. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: 
Log note.

11:49 Extra Patrol                                           2601120024
Officer initiated activity at Savemart 
#48, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

12:13 415 PC  Disturbance                                    2601120025
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G 
St, Oakdale, CA. REPORTS FROM 



OAKDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEDIA BULLETIN
Monday, January 12, 2026

Page 4

01/13/2026

SCHOOL OF POSS 415 NEAR 
ROUND A BOUT AT GILBERT.  
Disposition: Report to follow.

12:21 code enforcement                                       2601120026
Occurred at Oakdale Police 
Department on N 3RD Av. REQING 
TO SPEAK W/CODE ENF (C1).  
Disposition: Duplicate Call.

12:22 Emergency Med Srv                                      2601120027
Occurred on Grove Av. 83 YO 
MALE NEEDING TRANSPORT TO 
OAK VALLEY HOSPITAL//TNSF 
TO CO.  
Disposition: Referred/Assist other 
agency.

12:24 Public Assist                                          2601120028
Occurred **10-21** on Oakdale. 
GOT A 10-22 FRM SUBJ STATING 
HE WAS AN OFCR//REQING TO 
SPEAK W THAT OFFICER. 
Disposition: UNABLE TO 
CONTACT.

12:30 BOL                                                    2601120029
Occurred at N Yosemite 
Av/Meadowlark Ln. SB YOSEM 
POSS 23152 BLK PICK UP, APPROX 
15MPH, ALMOST TCD RP 3 
TIMES.  
Disposition: UTL/GOA.

12:34 11-25 Road Hazard                                      2601120030
Occurred at S 1ST Av/E F St. RP 
REPORTING TRAFF LIGHT 
CYCLING GRN TO RED THEN 
BACK TO GRN BEFORE VEHS 
CAN ENTER OR GO THRU THE 
INTERSECTION. Disposition: 
Pending.

12:38 Public Assist                                          2601120031
Occurred on Churchill Downs Cr. 
CAREGIVER  CAUSING ISSUES 
BETWEEN ALL OF THE 
FAMILY//REFUSING TO GIVE 
MORE DETAILS.  
Disposition: Information provided.

12:44 Pedestrian Contact                                     2601120032
Officer initiated activity at 
Pleasanton Pl/Blankenship Av, 
Oakdale, CA. OUT W 1.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:49 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2601120033
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Officer initiated activity at N Bryan 
Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

12:51 911 Hang up                                            2601120034
Occurred on N Hills Ct. ABANDON 
DIAL//LEFT VM ON CB.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: 
Pending.

13:32 Identity Theft                                         2601120035
Occurred **10-21** on N Oak Av. 
POSS SCAM - NOTIFIED BY 
CHASE BANK THAT SOMEONE 
HAS OPENED UP A CREDIT CARD 
IN RP'S NAME AND PURCHASED 
FIREARMS.  Disposition: Report to 
follow.

13:39 Threat Complaint                                       2601120036
Occurred **10-21** on Green 
Haven Dr. RP CAME 10-19 
REPORTING THE WIFE'S NEW 
BOYFRIEND IS THRETENING TO 
FIGHT RP AND SHOW UP TO RP'S 
HOUSE//RP WAS INQUIRING 
ABOUT A 602, DISPATCH 
PROVIDED HIM PAPERWORK TO 
LOOK OVER//RP IS WORRIED 
THAT THINGS WILL ESCALATE 
BETWEEN THE TWO. REQING A 
C/B.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:42 Information                                            2601120037
Officer initiated activity at N 3RD 
Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Report to follow.

13:53 415F PC  Family Disturbance                            2601120038
Occurred on S 4TH Av. 
HUSBAND'S BRO'S GIRLFRIEND 
IS TRYING TO TAKE HIS 
CAR//STS THE SUBJS ARE 
YELLING AT EACH OTHER. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

14:05 Animal Incident                                        2601120039
Occurred *10-21* on Rodden 
RD/120 Hwy, COUNTY, CA. RP 
ADV FOUND GREAT PYRENEES @ 
LOC//STS CO ACO HAS 
RECORDING THEY HAVE A 
RESPIRATORY OUTBREAK AND 
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CANNOT TAKE STRAYS, REQING 
10-21 TO GET OTHER OPTIONS.  
Disposition: Information provided.

14:09 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2601120040
Occurred on W J St. DOA CAT 
PLACED IN A BOX INFRONT OF 
THE HOUSE FOR PICK UP.  
Disposition: Animal picked 
up/Impounded.

14:13 Civil Problem                                          2601120041
Occurred at Oakdale Police 
Department on N 3RD Av. RP 10-19 
REQING A CIVIL STAND BY TO 
GATHER BELONGONGS AT HER 
OLD RESD.  Disposition: Report to 
follow.

14:15 Public Nuisance                                        2601120042
Occurred at Tractor Supply on E F 
St. X SUBJ SITTING OUT ON THE 
CURB FOR PAST 4-5 DAYS WITH 
A SMALL DOG, ASKING 
CUSTOMERS FOR HELP//RP REQ 
SHE BE ASKED TO LEAVE//DOES 
NOT WANT TO SIGN 602 AT THIS 
TIME.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:16 11-24 Abandoned Veh                                    2601120043
Officer initiated activity at E C St, 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Vehicle 
tagged.

14:35 Found Prop                                             2601120044
Occurred **10-21** OAKDALE 
Police Department on N 3RD Av. 
STACK OF CARDS FOUND.  
Disposition: Report to follow.

15:15 Public Assist                                          2601120045
Occurred **10-19** on N 3RD Av. 
REQING TO SPEAK TO T1 ABOUT 
ONGOING SCAMS//REFUSES TO 
PROVIDE MORE INFORMATION.  
Disposition: Information provided.

15:28 911 Hang up                                            2601120046
Occurred on N Oak Av. OPEN LINE 
NEG SOUNDS//ON CB, UNABLE 
TO LEAVE MESSAGE. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Log note.

15:28 Private Property Tow                                   2601120047
Occurred on E F St. BLU & WHI 
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MARLIN BOAT//OWNER 
UNAWARE.  Disposition: Log note.

16:03 Emergency Med Srv                                      2601120048
Occurred on N 4TH Av. 57 YO 
MALE ON O2 COMPLAINING OF 
DIFF BREATHING//TNSF TO CO.  
Disposition: Referred/Assist other 
agency.

16:40 Assist Outside Agency                                  2601120049
Occurred **wc** on Oakdale.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

17:43 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2601120051
Occurred at N Oak Av/Kimball St. 
RP ADVING DOA ANIMAL NEAR 
MEMORIAL SITE.  Disposition: 
Pending.

17:48 Information                                            2601120052
Occurred at Sierra View Elementary 
on E J St. RP IS AFTER SCHOOL 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR ADVING 
STUDENT ACCIDENTALLY 
PULLED FIRE ALARM -
SUPERVISOR ADVD RP TO 
NOTIFY OPD AND OFD.  
Disposition: Log note.

18:15 Extra Patrol                                           2601120053
Occurred *Until 1/19/2026* on N 
Sierra Av. RP GETTING 
THREATENING TXTS FRM 
SOMEONE SAYING THEY ARE 
GOING TO END HER LIFE//TXTS 
STARTED AROUND 1500 TODAY.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

18:43 Emergency Med Srv                                      2601120054
Occurred on School Av. 40 YO DTR 
W VAGINAL HEMORRHAGING 
AND DIFF BREATHING, UNABLE 
TO STOP THE BLEEDING//TNSF 
TO CO.  
Disposition: Referred/Assist other 
agency.

19:41 Public Assist                                          2601120055
Occurred **10-21** on Church Av. 
REQING ASSISTANCE ON 
GETTING SOME OF HIS 
PERSONAL DOCS FRM 
MOTHER'S RESD - STS THAT 
MOTHER REFUSING TO GIVE HIM 
HIS BIRTH CERTIFICATE & SSN 
CARD - CLAIMS HE NO LONGER 
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LIVES W/MOTHER & LIVES ON 
HIS OWN, BUT EVERYTIME THAT 
HE HAS ASKED FOR THESE 
DOCUMENTATION, SHE STARTS 
A 415V - UNDERSTANDS CIVIL 
ISSUE & HE CAN OBTAIN COPIES 
BUT HE DOES NOT HAVE THE 
FUNDS TO REPLACE THESE 
DOCS.  Disposition: Information 
provided.

20:30 Traffic Stop                                           2601120058
Officer initiated activity at E 
Greger/S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. 
SIL OR GOLD CHEVY TRK 
W/TRLR.  
Disposition: Cite.

20:36 Juvenile Expunge Order                                 2601120059
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale 
Police Department, N 3RD Av, 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to 
follow.

20:49 BOL                                                    2601120060
Occurred **bol 10851** on 
Oakdale. TRACY PD 10851 TTY.  .

20:54 Traffic Stop                                           2601120061
Officer initiated activity at Firenze, E 
A St/N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

20:59 Juvenile Expunge Order                                 2601120062
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale 
Police Department, N 3RD Av, 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to 
follow.

21:18 Traffic Stop                                           2601120063
Officer initiated activity at E J St/S 
Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

21:28 Traffic Stop                                           2601120064
Officer initiated activity at Circle K, 
S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Cite.

21:39 Public Assist                                          2601120065
Occurred at Launderland Laundry 
on N Yosemite Av. RP CALLING 
FRM INSIDE CLOSED BUSN - 
WENT TO THE RESTRM & WHEN 
SHE CAME OUT, BUSN WAS 
LOCKED UP & CLOSED - RP BLVS 
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MAYBE 10 AGO THEY LEFT. 
ALONE INSIDE. RP WRNG BLU 
SWEATER & GRY PANTS. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: 
Log note.

21:54 Traffic Stop                                           2601120066
Officer initiated activity at Con 
Agra, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. 
SB FRM TIGER EXPRESS.  
Disposition: Cite.

22:15 Traffic Stop                                           2601120067
Officer initiated activity at S 
Yosemite Av/Wakefield Dr, Oakdale, 
CA. S YOSEM APP WAKEFIELD.  
Disposition: Cite.

22:52 Extra Patrol                                           2601120068
Officer initiated activity at 
Riverbluff, (Unknown Address), 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:59 Extra Patrol                                           2601120069
Officer initiated activity at Burchell 
Hill Park, (Unknown Address), 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:04 Extra Patrol                                           2601120070
Officer initiated activity at Trevor 
Ave, (Unknown Address), Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:06 Extra Patrol                                           2601120071
Officer initiated activity at Raley's, E 
F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.


